SENATE CHAMBER

STATE OF OKLAHOMA	DISPOSITION
FLOOR AMENDMENT No.	adopted
COMMITTEE AMENDMENT	2121122
	(Date)
the CS to	
I move to amend Senate Bill No. 1612, page 5 as follows:	
1. On line 1, after the word "The" and before the word "shall" by deleting the word "Governor" and inserting the words "Secretary of Public Safety";	
2. On line 2, by deleting the word "Governor" and inserting the words "Secretary of Public Safety";	
3. On lines 3-4, by deleting the words "The Secretary of Public Safety shall serve as vice chair of the Board.";	
4. One line 6 after the word "the" by deleting the word "Governor" "Secretary of Public Safety"; and	and inserting the words
5. On line 9, after the word "The" and before the word "shall" by deleting the word "Governor" and inserting the words "Secretary of Public Safety".	
Submitted by:	
Senator Kim Da	vid
David-BG-CA-SB1612 2/21/2022 2:01 PM	
(Floor Amendments Only) Date and Time Filed:	

Amendment Cycle Extended Secondary Amendment

1

Untimely Unimely